
LITTLER MENDELSON 
A T T O R N E Y S  A T  L A W  

3 9 6 0  H o w a r d  H u g h e s  P a r k w a y  
S u i t e  3 0 0  

L a s  V e g a s ,  N V   8 9 1 6 9 - 5 9 3 7  
7 0 2 . 8 6 2 . 8 8 0 0  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



 

    
 
 

PATRICK H. HICKS, ESQ., Bar # 004632 
JAMIE CHU, ESQ., Bar # 10546 
LITTLER MENDELSON 
3960 Howard Hughes Parkway 
Suite 300 
Las Vegas, NV  89169-5937 
Telephone: 702.862.8800 
Fax No.: 702.862.8811 

Attorneys for Defendant 
WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, F/N/A 
TRENDWEST RESORTS 

RICHARD SEGERBLOM, ESQ., Bar # 1010 
700 South Third Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Telephone:     702.388.9600 
Fax No.:         702.385.2909 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

CLINTON BYHAM, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION, fna TRENDWEST 
RESORTS and DOE CORPORATIONS I 
through V, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 2:11-CV-00281-PMP-GWF 

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS 
ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE 

 

 

Plaintiff, CLINTON BYHAM and Defendant, WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION, by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate and 

respectfully request an order dismissing the entire action with prejudice.   

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

-GWF  Byham v. Wyndham Resort Development Corporation Doc. 26

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2011cv00281/79512/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2011cv00281/79512/26/
http://dockets.justia.com/


LITTLER MENDELSON 
A T T O R N E Y S  A T  L A W  

3 9 6 0  H o w a r d  H u g h e s  P a r k w a y  
S u i t e  3 0 0  

L a s  V e g a s ,  N V   8 9 1 6 9 - 5 9 3 7  
7 0 2 . 8 6 2 . 8 8 0 0  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

 

  2.  
 
 

Each party shall bear its own costs and fees for the claims dismissed by this Stipulation and 

Order.   
 
Dated:  January 3, 2012                                     Dated:  January 3, 2012 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Richard Segerblom, Esq.  
RICHARD SEGERBLOM, ESQ. 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
CLINTON BYHAM  

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Jamie Chu, Esq.  
PATRICK H. HICKS, ESQ. 
JAMIE CHU, ESQ. 
LITTLER MENDELSON 

Attorneys for Defendant 
WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION, F/N/A TRENDWEST 
RESORTS  
 
 
 

 
ORDER 

 
IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 
DATED: ______________________ 
 
 
      ____________________________________________ 
      UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

 
 
 
Firmwide:105428513.1 041582.2051  

January 4, 2012.




