1	PATRICK H. HICKS, ESQ., Bar # 004632		
2	JAMIE CHU, ESQ., Bar # 10546 LITTLER MENDELSON		
3	3960 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 300		
4	Las Vegas, NV 89169-5937 Telephone: 702.862.8800		
5	Fax No.: 702.862.8811		
6	Attorneys for Defendant WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, F/N/A TRENDWEST RESORTS		
7	RICHARD SEGERBLOM, ESQ., Bar # 1010		
8	700 South Third Street Las Vegas, NV 89101		
9	Telephone: 702.388.9600 Fax No.: 702.385.2909		
10	Attorney for Plaintiff		
11			
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
13	DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
14			
15	CLINTON BYHAM,		
16	Plaintiff,	Case No. 2:11-CV-00281-PMP-GWF	
17	VS.	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE	
18	WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, fna TRENDWEST	ENTIRE ACTION WITH TRESUDICE	
19	RESORTS and DOE CORPORATIONS I through V,		
20	Defendant.		
21			
22	Plaintiff, CLINTON BYHAM and Defendant, WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT		
23	CORPORATION, by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate and		
24	respectfully request an order dismissing the entire action with prejudice.		
25	///		
26	///		
27	///		
28			
LITTLER MENDELSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 300 Las Vegas, NV 89169-5937 702.862.8800			

1	Each party shall bear its own costs and fees for the claims dismissed by this Stipulation and	
2	Order.	
3	Dated: January 3, 2012	Dated: January 3, 2012
4	Respectfully submitted,	Respectfully submitted,
5		
6	/s/ Richard Segerblom, Esq. RICHARD SEGERBLOM, ESQ.	/s/ Jamie Chu, Esq. PATRICK H. HICKS, ESQ.
7 8	Attorney for Plaintiff CLINTON BYHAM	JAMIE CHU, ESQ. LITTLER MENDELSON
9	CLINTON BITIANI	Attorneys for Defendant WYNDHAM RESORT DEVELOPMENT
10		CORPORATION, F/N/A TRENDWEST RESORTS
11		
12		
13		<u>ORDER</u>
14	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
15	DATED: _January 4, 2012.	
16		Phy m. On
17		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
18		
19	Firmwide:105428513.1 041582.2051	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
2526		
27		
28		
DELSON		2

LITTLER MENDELSON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
3960 Howard Hughes Parkway
Suite 300
Las Vegas, NV 89169-5937
702.862.8800